
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5505
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2005
ECO TOURISM
Verma Shri Ravi Prakash

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal for the development of Eco-tourism in Uttar Pradesh has been sent to the Union Government for approval;
and

(b) if so, by when the proposal is likely to be given approval?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTY OF TOURISM (SMT. RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Central Financial Assistance is provided to the State Governments/UT Administrations for tourism projects received complete in all respect, based on the merits of the proposals subject to availability of funds and their inter-se priority.
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